



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3944/2025**

YS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Mehta, Advocate through
VC

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Prashant, PS Laxmi Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

**CRL.M.A. 17236/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED
COPIES ETC.**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 17237/2025 DELAY 74 DAYS IN RE-FILING OF APPEAL

1. This is a petition under Section 439(2) Cr. PC/483(2) BNSS, 2023 for cancellation of bail granted to respondents No. 2 to 5 by this Court in Bail Application No. 3674/2022 & 3675/2022 in case FIR No. 554/2022, under Section 323/354/354-B/376 IPC.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice accepted by learned APP, appearing on behalf of the State.



4. Notice be sent to respondents No. 2 to 5, subject to petitioner taking requisite steps, returnable for 08.10.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

MAY 29, 2025

RM