



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3944/2025 CRL.M.A. 17237/2025**

YS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Mehta, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

22.05.2026

Mr. Ankit Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks an opportunity to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

To enable him to do so, list on 30.07.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 22, 2026

SS/SD/